Page: 1 of 8

11/21/2016 3:37:10 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 145,049 of 197,224 (73.55%)

Ballots Cast: 145,049

Official Results

Hamilton County, TN

November 8, 2016
Federal and State General Election
Election Summary

U.S. President (Vote for 1)

GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Trump & Pence REP
Clinton & Kaine DEM

De la Fuente & Steinberg
IND

Johnson & Weld IND
Kennedy & Hart IND
Smith & White IND
Stein & Baraka IND
Write-in

Total Votes

Party

GEN
GEN

GEN

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

Election Day
70,153

Election Day

39,673
23,699

99

3,370
89

202
711
1,893
69,736

Early Voting Absentee, Mili

70,188 4,035
Early Voting Absentee,
Military &

Overseas

36,774 1,964
29,575 1,755

45 1

1,917 143

45 2

120 25

367 15

1,102 96

69,945 4,001

Nursing Hom
520

Nursing
Home

250
231

w A RPN

500

U.S. House of Representatives, District 3 (Vote for 1)

GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Chuck Fleischmann REP
Melody Shekari DEM
Topher Kersting IND
Cassandra Mitchell IND
Rick Tyler IND

Write-in

Total Votes

Party

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

Election Day
70,153

Election Day

41,688
22,985
688
1,301
1,047
240
67,949

Early Voting Absentee, Mili

70,188 4,035
Early Voting Absentee,

Military &

Overseas

38,175 2,123
27,396 1,480
479 36
888 42
834 36
185 17
67,957 3,734

Nursing Hom
520

Nursing
Home

251
146
5

5
10
0
417

Provisional

143

Provisional

72
56

w B P O O

139

Provisional

143

Provisional

80
45

134

Total
145,039 /197,224  73.54%
Total
78,733 54.55%
55,316 38.33%
147 0.10%
5,443 3.77%
138 0.10%
349 0.24%
1,098 0.76%
3,097 2.15%
144,321
Total
145,039 /197,224  73.54%
Total
82,317 58.72%
52,052 37.13%
1,210 0.86%
2,239 1.60%
1,931 1.38%
442 0.32%
140,191
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Tennessee Senate District 10 (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 54 of 54 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili  Nursing Hom

Times Cast 28,332 28,424 1,677 139
Candidate Party Election Day  Early Voting Absentee, Nursing

Military & Home

Overseas

Todd Gardenhire REP GEN 13,927 12,721 728 46
Khristy Wilkinson DEM GEN 13,223 14,439 792 51
Write-in 110 75 9 0
Total Votes 27,260 27,235 1,529 97

House of Representatives District 26 (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili  Nursing Hom

Times Cast 15,206 16,719 929 60
Candidate Party Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Nursing
Military & Home

Overseas
Gerald McCormick REP GEN 11,948 12,309 617 36
Write-in 630 779 35 0
Total Votes 12,578 13,088 652 36

House of Representatives District 27 (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili  Nursing Hom

Times Cast 17,535 12,122 1,026 142
Candidate Party Election Day  Early Voting Absentee, Nursing

Military & Home

Overseas

Patsy Hazlewood REP GEN 12,494 7,769 634 78
Steve Gordon DEM GEN 4,128 3,685 290 32
Write-in 60 43 11 0
Total Votes 16,682 11,497 935 110

Provisional

60

Provisional

31
24

55

Provisional
33

Provisional

25

27

Provisional

30

Provisional

20

27
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Total
58,632 /83,244 70.43%

Total
27,453 48.87%
28,529 50.79%
194 0.35%

56,176

Total

32,947 /42,455  77.60%

Total
24,935 94.52%
1,446 5.48%

26,381

Total

30,855/40,669  75.87%

Total
20,995 71.78%
8,142 27.83%
114 0.39%

29,251
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House of Representatives District 28 (Vote for

GEN

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JoAnne Favors DEM
Write-in
Total Votes

Party

GEN

Election Day
10,166

Election Day

8,125
315
8,440

Early Voting Absentee, Mili

12,041

Early Voting

9,804
306
10,110

639

Absentee,
Military &
Overseas

490
19
509

House of Representatives District 29 (Vote for

GEN

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Mike Carter REP
Write-in
Total Votes

Party

GEN

Election Day
13,759

Election Day

10,971
475
11,446

Early Voting Absentee, Mili

15,649

Early Voting

11,596
666
12,262

723

Absentee,
Military &
Overseas

493
26
519

House of Representatives District 30 (Vote for

GEN

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Marc Gravitt REP
Katie R. Cowley DEM
Patrick Hickey IND
Write-in

Total Votes

Party

GEN
GEN
GEN

Election Day
13,487

Election Day

8,499
3,801
536
46
12,882

Early Voting Absentee, Mili

13,657

Early Voting

8,122
4,588
357

29
13,096

718

Absentee,
Military &
Overseas

393
220
19
2
634

1)

Nursing Hom
92

Nursing
Home

54
0
54

1)

Nursing Hom
189

Nursing
Home

86
1
87

1)

Nursing Hom
37

Nursing
Home

18
5
1
0

24

Provisional

24

Provisional

17

17

Provisional
33

Provisional

23

24

Provisional
23

Provisional

12

23
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Total
22,962 / 34,642

Total

18,490
640
19,130

Total
30,353 /40,823

Total

23,169
1,169
24,338

Total
27,922 / 38,635

Total

17,044
8,622
916

77
26,659

66.28%

96.65%
3.35%

74.35%

95.20%
4.80%

72.27%

63.93%
32.34%
3.44%
0.29%
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County Commission, District 3 (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili  Nursing Hom Provisional

Times Cast 8,312 9,239 507 50 18
Candidate Party Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Nursing Provisional
Military & Home
Overseas
Greg Martin REP GEN 4,807 5,214 265 24 10
Joe Smith IND GEN 3,048 3,322 157 10 5
Write-in 38 45 6 0 0
Total Votes 7,893 8,581 428 34 15

Unincorporated Areas WIG (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili  Nursing Hom Provisional

Times Cast 25,235 25,029 1,184 58 41
Candidate Party Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Nursing Provisional
Military & Home
Overseas
For the sale GEN 18,991 18,647 826 29 30
Against the sale GEN 5,359 5318 282 18 8
Total Votes 24,350 23,965 1,108 47 38

City of Chattanooga ORDINANCE NO. 13007 (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 67 of 67 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili  Nursing Hom Provisional

Times Cast 30,052 34,109 1,999 352 72
Candidate Party Election Day  Early Voting Absentee, Nursing Provisional
Military & Home
Overseas
For the Amendment 18,394 21,084 1,130 80 33
Against the Amendment 6,628 6,945 401 16 14
Total Votes 25,022 28,029 1,531 96 47
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Total
18,126 / 23,425

Total

10,320
6,542
89
16,951

Total
51,547 / 65,570

Total

38,523
10,985
49,508

Total
66,584 / 95,133

Total

40,721
14,004
54,725

77.38%

60.88%
38.59%
0.53%

78.61%

77.81%
22.19%

69.99%

74.41%
25.59%
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City of Chattanooga ORDINANCE NO. 13039 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 67 of 67 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting
Times Cast 30,052 34,109
Candidate Party Election Day  Early Voting
For the Amendment 18,783 21,255
Against the Amendment 5776 6,172
Total Votes 24,559 27,427

Absentee, Mili
1,999

Absentee,
Military &
Overseas

1,114
342
1,456

City of Collegedale Commissioner (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Election Day  Early Voting
Times Cast 1,483 1,787
Candidate Party Election Day Early Voting
Debbie Baker GEN 842 1,073
Alexander Brown GEN 733 773
Tim Johnson GEN 868 1,115
Katie A. Lamb GEN 938 1,121
Write-in 63 46
Total Votes 3,444 4,128

City of East Ridge Council (Vote for 2)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting
Times Cast 4,279 3,361
Candidate Party Election Day Early Voting
Jim Bethune GEN 1,220 1,057
Matthew DeGlopper GEN 824 589
Esther Helton GEN 1,855 1,487
Doris Rogers GEN 856 688
Gregg Shipley GEN 561 413
Robert A. Stahl GEN 649 458
Brian W. Williams GEN 1,263 1,071
Write-in 64 35

Total Votes 7,292 5,798

Absentee, Mili
81

Absentee,
Military &
Overseas

48
41
46
53
2
190

Absentee, Mili
216

Absentee,
Military &
Overseas

88
34
81
46
22
29
69

6

375

Nursing Hom
352

Nursing
Home

72
19
91

Nursing Hom
23

Nursing
Home

o o u M~ U

20

Nursing Hom

14

Nursing
Home

0w O B FH N B B O N

Provisional

72

Provisional

41

48

Provisional
7

Provisional

o v o Ul »n1

16

Provisional
9

Provisional

o B O N N W N D>

=
N
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Total
66,584 /95,133

Total

41,265
12,316
53,581

Total
3,381/4,953

Total

1,969
1,556
2,039
2,123

111
7,798

Total
7,879 /11,232

Total

2,371
1,449
3,427
1,593
1,000
1,137
2,405
105
13,487

69.99%

77.01%
22.99%

68.26%

25.25%
19.95%
26.15%
27.22%

1.42%

70.15%

17.58%
10.74%
25.41%
11.81%
7.41%
8.43%
17.83%
0.78%
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City of Lakesite Commissioner (Vote for 3)

GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

David Howell
Curtis L. Jones
John A. McPherson
Bill Neighbors
Write-in

Total Votes

Party

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

Election Day
672

Election Day

439
452
317
351
28
1,587

Early Voting Absentee, Mili

275

Early Voting

180
160
148
158

13
659

20

Absentee,
Military &
Overseas

7
8
6
7
0

28

Nursing Hom
0

Nursing
Home

o O O O o o

City of Red Bank Commissioner At Large (Vote for 1)

GEN

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Eddie Pierce
Write-in
Total Votes

Party

GEN

Election Day
2,549

Election Day

1,988
88
2,076

Early Voting Absentee, Mili

1,902

Early Voting

1,454
49
1,503

129

Absentee,
Military &
Overseas

93
4
97

Nursing Hom
1

Nursing
Home

City of Red Bank Commission District 2 (Vote for 1)

GEN

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Bill Cannon
Carol S. Rose
Paul Thompson
Write-in

Total Votes

Party

GEN
GEN
GEN

Election Day
2,549

Election Day

601
1,112
419
47
2,179

Early Voting Absentee, Mili

1,902

Early Voting

382
872
306
17
1,577

129

Absentee,
Military &
Overseas

29
52
19
2
102

Nursing Hom
1

Nursing
Home

o O O o o

Provisional

3

Provisional

OO O = N N

Provisional
5

Provisional

Provisional

5

Provisional

w o O = N
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Total
970/ 1,165

Total

628
622
472
517
41
2,280

Total
4,586 / 6,476

Total

3,539
141
3,680

Total
4,586 /6,476

Total

1,014
2,037
744
66
3,861

83.26%

27.54%
27.28%
20.70%
22.68%

1.80%

70.82%

96.17%
3.83%

70.82%

26.26%
52.76%
19.27%

1.71%
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Town of Signal Mountain Council (Vote for 3)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili

Times Cast 2,885 1,861 278
Candidate Party Election Day Early Voting Absentee,
Military &

Overseas

Amy Acocelli-Speek GEN 2,004 1,245 172
Eugenia Allderdice GEN 879 619 91
Dan Landrum GEN 1,838 1,228 177
Robert Spalding GEN 1,928 1,310 175
Write-in 149 122 19
Total Votes 6,798 4,524 634

City of Soddy Daisy Commissioner (Vote for 3)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili

Times Cast 3,000 1,872 128
Candidate Party Election Day Early Voting Absentee,
Military &

Overseas

Jim Adams GEN 1,760 1,008 71
William H. (Bill) Layne GEN 751 561 37
Max Lowe GEN 1,463 791 58
Gene-o Shipley GEN 2,111 1,168 74
Patti Skates GEN 1171 896 64
Write-in 77 54 9
Total Votes 7,333 4,478 313

City of Soddy Daisy WIG (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili

Times Cast 3,000 1,872 128
Candidate Party Election Day Early Voting Absentee,
Military &

Overseas

For the sale GEN 2,146 1,307 81
Against the sale GEN 685 470 39

Total Votes 2,831 1,777 120

Nursing Hom Provisional

41 4

Nursing Provisional

Home

14

N O oBONNN

37

Nursing Hom Provisional

31 2

Nursing Provisional

Home

11
2
5

11
4
0

33

= O O r O O O

Nursing Hom Provisional

31 2

Nursing Provisional
Home

15 2

14 0

29 2
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Total
5,069 / 6,224 81.44%

Total
3,429 28.58%
1,600 13.33%
3,252 27.10%
3,428 28.57%
291 2.43%

12,000

Total

5033/6471 77.78%

Total
2,850 23.44%
1,351 11.11%
2,317 19.06%
3,365 27.68%
2,135 17.56%
140 1.15%

12,158

Total

5033/6471 77.78%

Total
3,551 74.62%
1,208 25.38%
4,759
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Town Walden Mayor (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili  Nursing Hom

Times Cast 694 378 48 0
Candidate Party Election Day  Early Voting Absentee, Nursing
Military & Home

Overseas
William L. Trohanis GEN 608 340 40 0
Write-in 17 8 1 0
Total Votes 625 348 41 0

Town of Walden Alderman (Vote for 2)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Mili  Nursing Hom

Times Cast 694 378 48 0
Candidate Party Election Day Early Voting Absentee, Nursing

Military & Home

Overseas

Lee Davis GEN 574 319 39 0
Thom Peterson GEN 541 310 37 0
Write-in 28 17 0 0
Total Votes 1,143 646 76 0

Provisional

0

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

o O o o
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Total
1,120 /1,395

Total

988
26
1,014

Total
1,120/ 1,395

Total

932
888
45
1,865

80.29%

97.44%
2.56%

80.29%

49.97%
47.61%
241%



