Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups Official Results Hamilton County, TN November 8, 2016 Federal and State General Election Election Summary

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 145,049 of 197,224 (73.55%) Ballots Cast: 145,049

U.S. President (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		70,153	70,188	4,035	520	143	145,039 / 197,224	73.54%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Trump & Pence REP	GEN	39,673	36,774	1,964	250	72	78,733	54.55%
Clinton & Kaine DEM	GEN	23,699	29,575	1,755	231	56	55,316	38.33%
De la Fuente & Steinberg IND	GEN	99	45	1	2	0	147	0.10%
Johnson & Weld IND	GEN	3,370	1,917	143	7	6	5,443	3.77%
Kennedy & Hart IND	GEN	89	45	2	2	0	138	0.10%
Smith & White IND	GEN	202	120	25	1	1	349	0.24%
Stein & Baraka IND	GEN	711	367	15	4	1	1,098	0.76%
Write-in		1,893	1,102	96	3	3	3,097	2.15%
Total Votes	Total Votes		69,945	4,001	500	139	144,321	

U.S. House of Representatives, District 3 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		70,153	70,188	4,035	520	143	145,039 / 197,224	73.54%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military &	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
				Overseas				
Chuck Fleischmann REP	GEN	41,688	38,175	2,123	251	80	82,317	58.72%
Melody Shekari DEM	GEN	22,985	27,396	1,480	146	45	52,052	37.13%
Topher Kersting IND	GEN	688	479	36	5	2	1,210	0.86%
Cassandra Mitchell IND	GEN	1,301	888	42	5	3	2,239	1.60%
Rick Tyler IND	GEN	1,047	834	36	10	4	1,931	1.38%
Write-in		240	185	17	0	0	442	0.32%
Total Votes		67,949	67,957	3,734	417	134	140,191	

Tennessee Senate District 10 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 54 of 54 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		28,332	28,424	1,677	139	60	58,632 / 83,244	70.43%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Todd Gardenhire REP	GEN	13,927	12,721	728	46	31	27,453	48.87%
Khristy Wilkinson DEM	GEN	13,223	14,439	792	51	24	28,529	50.79%
Write-in		110	75	9	0	0	194	0.35%
Total Votes		27,260	27,235	1,529	97	55	56,176	

House of Representatives District 26 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		15,206	16,719	929	60	33	32,947 / 42,455	77.60%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Gerald McCormick REP	GEN	11,948	12,309	617	36	25	24,935	94.52%
Write-in		630	779	35	0	2	1,446	5.48%
Total Votes		12,578	13,088	652	36	27	26,381	

House of Representatives District 27 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		17,535	12,122	1,026	142	30	30,855 / 40,669	75.87%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Patsy Hazlewood REP	GEN	12,494	7,769	634	78	20	20,995	71.78%
Steve Gordon DEM	GEN	4,128	3,685	290	32	7	8,142	27.83%
Write-in		60	43	11	0	0	114	0.39%
Total Votes		16,682	11,497	935	110	27	29,251	

House of Representatives District 28 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		10,166	12,041	639	92	24	22,962 / 34,642	66.28%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
JoAnne Favors DEM	GEN	8,125	9,804	490	54	17	18,490	96.65%
Write-in		315	306	19	0	0	640	3.35%
Total Votes		8,440	10,110	509	54	17	19,130	

House of Representatives District 29 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		13,759	15,649	723	189	33	30,353 / 40,823	74.35%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Mike Carter REP	GEN	10,971	11,596	493	86	23	23,169	95.20%
Write-in		475	666	26	1	1	1,169	4.80%
Total Votes		11,446	12,262	519	87	24	24,338	

House of Representatives District 30 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		13,487	13,657	718	37	23	27,922 / 38,635	72.27%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Marc Gravitt REP	GEN	8,499	8,122	393	18	12	17,044	63.93%
Katie R. Cowley DEM	GEN	3,801	4,588	220	5	8	8,622	32.34%
Patrick Hickey IND	GEN	536	357	19	1	3	916	3.44%
Write-in		46	29	2	0	0	77	0.29%
Fotal Votes		12,882	13,096	634	24	23	26,659	

County Commission, District 3 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		8,312	9,239	507	50	18	18,126 / 23,425	77.38%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Greg Martin REP	GEN	4,807	5,214	265	24	10	10,320	60.88%
Joe Smith IND	GEN	3,048	3,322	157	10	5	6,542	38.59%
Write-in		38	45	6	0	0	89	0.53%
Total Votes		7,893	8,581	428	34	15	16,951	

Unincorporated Areas WIG (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		25,235	25,029	1,184	58	41	51,547 / 65,570	78.61%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
For the sale	GEN	18,991	18,647	826	29	30	38,523	77.81%
Against the sale	GEN	5,359	5,318	282	18	8	10,985	22.19%
Total Votes		24,350	23,965	1,108	47	38	49,508	

City of Chattanooga ORDINANCE NO. 13007 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 67 of 67 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		30,052	34,109	1,999	352	72	66,584 / 95,133	69.99%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
For the Amendment		18,394	21,084	1,130	80	33	40,721	74.41%
Against the Amendment		6,628	6,945	401	16	14	14,004	25.59%
Total Votes		25,022	28,029	1,531	96	47	54,725	

City of Chattanooga ORDINANCE NO. 13039 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 67 of 67 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		30,052	34,109	1,999	352	72	66,584 / 95,133	69.99%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
For the Amendment		18,783	21,255	1,114	72	41	41,265	77.01%
Against the Amendment		5,776	6,172	342	19	7	12,316	22.99%
Total Votes		24,559	27,427	1,456	91	48	53,581	

City of Collegedale Commissioner (Vote for 3) GEN

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Election Day	y Early Voting Absentee, Mili Nursi		Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		1,483	1,787	81	23	7	3,381 / 4,953	68.26%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Debbie Baker	GEN	842	1,073	48	5	1	1,969	25.25%
Alexander Brown	GEN	733	773	41	4	5	1,556	19.95%
Tim Johnson	GEN	868	1,115	46	5	5	2,039	26.15%
Katie A. Lamb	GEN	938	1,121	53	6	5	2,123	27.22%
Write-in		63	46	2	0	0	111	1.42%
Total Votes		3,444	4,128	190	20	16	7,798	

City of East Ridge Council (Vote for 2) GEN

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		4,279	3,361	216	14	9	7,879 / 11,232	70.15%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Jim Bethune	GEN	1,220	1,057	88	2	4	2,371	17.58%
Matthew DeGlopper	GEN	824	589	34	0	2	1,449	10.74%
Esther Helton	GEN	1,855	1,487	81	1	3	3,427	25.41%
Doris Rogers	GEN	856	688	46	1	2	1,593	11.81%
Gregg Shipley	GEN	561	413	22	2	2	1,000	7.41%
Robert A. Stahl	GEN	649	458	29	1	0	1,137	8.43%
Brian W. Williams	GEN	1,263	1,071	69	1	1	2,405	17.83%
Write-in		64	35	6	0	0	105	0.78%
Total Votes		7,292	5,798	375	8	14	13,487	

City of Lakesite Commissioner (Vote for 3) GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		672	275	20	0	3	970 / 1,165	83.26%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
David Howell	GEN	439	180	7	0	2	628	27.54%
Curtis L. Jones	GEN	452	160	8	0	2	622	27.28%
John A. McPherson	GEN	317	148	6	0	1	472	20.70%
Bill Neighbors	GEN	351	158	7	0	1	517	22.68%
Write-in		28	13	0	0	0	41	1.80%
Total Votes		1,587	659	28	0	6	2,280	

City of Red Bank Commissioner At Large (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,549	1,902	129	1	5	4,586 / 6,476	70.82%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Eddie Pierce	GEN	1,988	1,454	93	1	3	3,539	96.17%
Write-in		88	49	4	0	0	141	3.83%
Total Votes		2,076	1,503	97	1	3	3,680	

City of Red Bank Commission District 2 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,549	1,902	129	1	5	4,586 / 6,476	70.82%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Bill Cannon	GEN	601	382	29	0	2	1,014	26.26%
Carol S. Rose	GEN	1,112	872	52	0	1	2,037	52.76%
Paul Thompson	GEN	419	306	19	0	0	744	19.27%
Write-in		47	17	2	0	0	66	1.71%
Total Votes		2,179	1,577	102	0	3	3,861	

Town of Signal Mountain Council (Vote for 3) GEN

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

			Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,885	1,861	278	41	4	5,069 / 6,224	81.44%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Amy Acocelli-Speek	GEN	2,004	1,245	172	6	2	3,429	28.58%
Eugenia Allderdice	GEN	879	619	91	9	2	1,600	13.33%
Dan Landrum	GEN	1,838	1,228	177	7	2	3,252	27.10%
Robert Spalding	GEN	1,928	1,310	175	14	1	3,428	28.57%
Write-in		149	122	19	1	0	291	2.43%
Total Votes		6,798	4,524	634	37	7	12,000	

City of Soddy Daisy Commissioner (Vote for 3) GEN

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,000	1,872	128	31	2	5,033 / 6,471	77.78%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Jim Adams	GEN	1,760	1,008	71	11	0	2,850	23.44%
William H. (Bill) Layne	GEN	751	561	37	2	0	1,351	11.11%
Max Lowe	GEN	1,463	791	58	5	0	2,317	19.06%
Gene-o Shipley	GEN	2,111	1,168	74	11	1	3,365	27.68%
Patti Skates	GEN	1,171	896	64	4	0	2,135	17.56%
Write-in		77	54	9	0	0	140	1.15%
Total Votes		7,333	4,478	313	33	1	12,158	

City of Soddy Daisy WIG (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,000	1,872	128	31	2	5,033 / 6,471	77.78%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
For the sale	GEN	2,146	1,307	81	15	2	3,551	74.62%
Against the sale	GEN	685	470	39	14	0	1,208	25.38%
Total Votes		2,831	1,777	120	29	2	4,759	

Town Walden Mayor (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		694	378	48	0	0	1,120 / 1,395	80.29%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
William L. Trohanis	GEN	608	340	40	0	0	988	97.44%
Write-in		17	8	1	0	0	26	2.56%
Total Votes		625	348	41	0	0	1,014	

Town of Walden Alderman (Vote for 2) GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Mili	Nursing Hom	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		694	378	48	0	0	1,120 / 1,395	80.29%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee, Military & Overseas	Nursing Home	Provisional	Total	
Lee Davis	GEN	574	319	39	0	0	932	49.97%
Thom Peterson	GEN	541	310	37	0	0	888	47.61%
Write-in		28	17	0	0	0	45	2.41%
Total Votes		1,143	646	76	0	0	1,865	